
检测报告
Test Report

报验号/No.: 0723004553

日期/Date: 2024/01/10

页码/Page: 1/5
申请人 Applicant： 广东佳景科技股份有限公司

Guangdong Jiajing Technology Co., Ltd
地址 Address： 东莞市寮步镇石步村敬业路 9 号佳景科技

No.9, Jingye Road, Shibu Industrial Park, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, 
Guangdong, China

申报品名 Commodity declared： 水性油墨 Water-based Ink

样品数量 Sample quantity： 5 pcs 

样品标记 Sample identifier： 样品为 6cm*25cm 带颜色涂层的卡纸，涂层颜色是由 PHK-R410 艳红浆；

PHK-B502 四色蓝浆；PHK-Y302 永固黄浆；WZH804A 黑浆组成
The sample is 6cm*25cm coated cardboard. The coating color is composed of 
PHK-R410 bright red paste; PHK-B502 four-color blue paste; PHK-Y302 
permanent yellow paste; WZH804A black paste 

申报材质 Material declared： 带有墨绿色的涂层的纸板 Cardboard with a dark green coating

一次性/重复性 Single/Repeat use： 一次性 Single use

是否婴幼儿专用 Only for infants： 否 No

接触食品类型 Food type(s)： 干性食品表面无水无油，水，含酒精（<20%），液态乳，油脂（<5%） 
dry food without water or oil, aqueous , alcoholic(<20%), liquid milk, fatty(<5%)

接触条件 Food contact conditions： / 

收样时间 Date of sample received： 2023/12/27

测试时间 Test period： 2023/12/27 ~ 2024/01/10

测试方法 Test methods： 请参见下一页 Please refer to the next page

测试结果 Test results： 请参见下一页 Please refer to the next page

结论 Conclusion：
    上述样品所检项目由申请人指定，检测结果符合 GB 9685-2016 的相关要求。
    As specified by the applicant, the test results of the samples indicated above are in compliance with the relevant 
requirements of GB 9685-2016.

(续下页/ followed by the next page)

报告批准人
/Authorized 
signatory：

access code:805556 钟怀宁 Zhong Huaining
Verification platform：https://css.iqtcnet.cn



检测报告
Test Report

报验号/No.: 0723004553

日期/Date: 2024/01/10

页码/Page: 2/5
（1）样品信息/Sample information：

申报品名

Commodity declared
IQTC 样品描述

IQTC sample description S/V (dm²/kg)

水性油墨

 Water-based Ink
带有墨绿色的涂层的白色纸板

White Cardboard with dark green coating 6

（2）测试结果/Test result：
申报品名

Commodity 
declared

判定依据

Regulation
测试项目

Test item
测试方法

Test method
限量

Limit
测试结果

Result
单位

Unit
评价

Comment

邻苯二甲酸二异壬酯

(DINP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of diisononyl 

phthalate(DINP)
(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 ≤9 <0.1** mg/kg 合格

Pass

邻苯二甲酸二烯丙酯(DAP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of diallyl 

phthalate(DAP)
(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 ND 
(DL=0.01) <0.01** mg/kg 合格

Pass

邻苯二甲酸二正丁酯(DBP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of dibutyl 

phthalate(DBP)
(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 ≤0.3 <0.1** mg/kg 合格

Pass

GB 9685-2016

邻苯二甲酸二(α-乙基己酯)(DEHP)
迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of bis(2-ethylhexyl) 

phthalate(DEHP)
(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 ≤1.5 <0.1** mg/kg 合格

Pass

水性油墨

 
Water-based 

Ink

/

邻苯二甲酸二异丁酯

(DIBP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of diisobutyl 

phthalate(DIBP)
(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /



检测报告
Test Report

报验号/No.: 0723004553

日期/Date: 2024/01/10

页码/Page: 3/5

申报品名

Commodity 
declared

判定依据

Regulation
测试项目

Test item
测试方法

Test method
限量

Limit
测试结果

Result
单位

Unit
评价

Comment

邻苯二甲酸二乙酯(DEP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of diethyl phthalate(DEP)

(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

邻苯二甲酸二戊酯(DPP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of dipentyl phthalate(DPP)

(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

邻苯二甲酸二壬酯(DNP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of dinonyl phthalate(DNP) 

(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

邻苯二甲酸二甲酯(DMP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of dimethyl phthalate(DMP)

(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

邻苯二甲酸二己酯(DHXP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of dihexyl phthalate(DHXP) 

(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

邻苯二甲酸二环己酯(DCHP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of dicyclohexyl 

phthalate(DCHP) 
(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

邻苯二甲酸二苯酯(DPhP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of diphenyl phthalate(DPhP) 

(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

水性油墨

 
Water-based 

Ink

/

邻苯二甲酸二(4-甲基-2-戊基)酯
(BMPP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of bis(4-methyl-2-pentyl) 

phthalate(BMPP)
(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /



检测报告
Test Report

报验号/No.: 0723004553

日期/Date: 2024/01/10

页码/Page: 4/5

申报品名

Commodity 
declared

判定依据

Regulation
测试项目

Test item
测试方法

Test method
限量

Limit
测试结果

Result
单位

Unit
评价

Comment

邻苯二甲酸二(2-乙氧基)乙酯

(DEEP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of bis(2-ethoxyethyl) 

phthalate(DEEP)
(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

邻苯二甲酸二(2-甲氧基)乙酯

(DMEP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of bis(2-methoxyethyl) 

phthalate(DMEP)
(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

邻苯二甲酸二(2-丁氧基)乙酯

(DBEP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of bis(2-n-butoxyethyl) 

phthalate(DBEP)
(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

邻苯二甲酸二正辛酯(DNOP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of di-n-octyl phthalate(DNOP)

(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

水性油墨

 
Water-based 

Ink

/

邻苯二甲酸丁基苄基酯(BBP)迁移量

(异辛烷,40℃,2d)
Migration of benzyl butyl phthalate(BBP) 

(isooctane,40℃,2d)

GB 31604.30-2016 / <0.1** mg/kg /

**定量限 Limit of quantitation



检测报告
Test Report

报验号/No.: 0723004553

日期/Date: 2024/01/10

页码/Page: 5/5

样品照片/Sample photo：

本报告所述申请人、地址、申报品名、样品标记、申报材质、使用条件和其它样品信息等信息均为申请人提供，实验室不

负责其真实性。
The information mentioned in the report including applicant, address, commodity declared, sample identifier, material 
declared, conditions of use and other sample information etc. is provided by applicant. Laboratory is not responsible for 
authenticity.

***报告结束/End of the report***


